NOTICE OF ELECTION

April 2, 2024 Democratic General Primary Election

Provided by the Pulaski County Board of Election Commissioners

ELECTION DAY POLLING LOCATIONS

	Date: Tuesday, April 2 nd Hours: 7:30 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.			
Prec	Polling Location	Prec	Polling Location	
49	Sherman Park Community Center	125	Nathaniel Hill Community Complex	
	624 N Beech St, NLR		2500 E 6th St, Little Rock	
50	Rose City Community Center	126	Pilgrim Rest Baptist Church	
	400 Rose Ln, North Little Rock		3801 Springer Blvd, Little Rock	
51	All Souls Church	127	Wilma J. Walker Civic Center	
	4601 Walkers Corner Rd, Scott		4801 Frazier Pike, Little Rock	
112	Metropolitan Career Center	128	LR Port Authority	
	7701 Scott Hamilton Dr, Little Rock		10600 Industrial Harbor, Little Rock	
113	Metropolitan Career Center	129	Pilgrim Rest Baptist Church	
	7701 Scott Hamilton Dr, Little Rock		3801 Springer Blvd, Little Rock	
114	St. John Vision Center	130	New Haven UMC	
	2701 South Main St, Little Rock		26616 Hwy 365 S, Hensley	
122	St. John Vision Center	131	Wrightsville City Hall	
	2701 South Main St, Little Rock		13024 Hwy 365, Wrighstville	
123	Metropolitan Career Center			
	7701 Scott Hamilton Dr, Little Rock			

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Please check out your ballot information and verify your voting location prior to election day, by visiting <u>www.voterview.ar-nova.org/VoterView</u>. You must reside within Justice of the Peace District 9 and not have voted in the Republican primary election to be eligible.

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS

MAIN EARLY VOTING LOCATION							
Pulaski County Regional Building							
501 W. Markham St., Little Rock							
Dates:	Hours:						
Tuesday, March 26 th –	8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.						
	NO Saturday Voting						
Monday, April 1 st ADDITIONAL EARLY VOTING LOC	ATIONS *Closed Monday April 1 st						
ADDITIONAL EARLY VOTING LOC Dee Brown Library	ATIONS *Closed Monday April 1 st Glenview Community Center						
ADDITIONAL EARLY VOTING LOC Dee Brown Library 6325 Baseline Rd, Little Rock	ATIONS *Closed Monday April 1 st Glenview Community Center 4800 E. 19 th St, North Little Rock						

ABSENTEE BALLOTS	ADDITIONAL ELECTION INFORMATION		
Canvassing Schedule: Election officials will begin opening and counting absentee ballots on Election Day, April 2 nd at 2:00 p.m. at: Pulaski County Regional Building 501 West Markham Little Rock, Arkansas 72201	Election Results will begin posting on the Election Commission's website after 7:30 p.m. on Election Day, until all results are in. Election Resources: • Election Commission <u>www.votepulaski.net</u> • Circuit/County Clerk <u>www.pulaskiclerk.com</u> Voter Registration Deadlines for Election:		
Contact the Circuit/County Clerk for information regarding absentee ballots, voter registration, or your voting location: Circuit/County Clerk • <u>www.pulaskiclerk.com</u> Phone: (501) 340-8336	 March 4th – New Registrants and out of State Registrants March 29th – Transfer Voter Registration from another county within the State To view your sample ballot: Secretary of State <u>www.voterview.ar- nova.org/VoterView</u> 		
POLL WORKER APPOINTMENTS FOR ELECTION			

Election Officials appointed to conduct this Election are posted for public viewing at the Pulaski County Courthouse eight days before the first day of Early Voting. Any objections to Election Officials must be in writing to the Pulaski County Board of Election Commissioners. 501 West Markham St, Little Rock 72201, or email <u>pcec@votepulaski.net</u>. Deadline is either 3/25 or 3/28 depending upon the objection. Please call the Election Commission office for any questions. (501) 340-8383.

ARKANSAS ATTORNEY GENERAL ELECTION LAW HOTLINE PHONE NUMBER: (833) 995-8683

GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION CANDIDATES

Justice of the Peace District 9 Tina Renee Ward Justice of the Peace Judy Green

The publication of this notice was paid for by the Pulaski County Election Department at a cost of \$_____